

11/03/2026.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused is present.

Ld. APP files hazira on behalf of two witness namely, Swapan Kumar Maity and Sipra Maity. They are examined and cross examined in full as PW 1 & 2. No other witness is present.

Ld. Advoate for the accused prays for closure of evidence.

Record shows that PW 1 & 2 are victims of this case.

Considering the testimonies of witnesses, the prosecution evidence is closed.

Day adjourned.

To 17/03/2026 for examination of accused persons u/s. 313 of CrPC and argument.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip